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In order to ensure the workshop character each lecture is followed by an extended discussion of app. 30

min.

Wednesday, 11 Thursday 12 Friday 13

09:00 Registration

&

welcome coffee

E. L. Shirley NIST, USA

"A Practical Bethe-Salpeter

Approach"

W. Sigle MPI Stuttgart,

Germany

"Excitation of surface

plasmons in perforated Ag

films by fast electrons"
09:30

10:00
J. García de Abajo San

Sebastian, Spain

M. Stöger-Pollach TU Wien,

Austria

"Dielectric functions obtained

with high spatial resolution"

P. Schattschneider TU Wien,

Austria

"Interferometric EELS"10:30

11:00 O. Stephan Paris Sud, France

"Nano-optics experiments

in a STEM"

Coffee Coffee

11:30
J.Krenn University of Graz,

Austria

"Optical spectroscopy and EELS

on plasmonic nanostructures"

Discussion

12:00

Lunch12:30

Lunch
13:00

13:30
W. Werner TU Wien, Austria

"Transport of low and medium

energy electrons for spectrum

analysis and experiment design"14:00 G. Kothleitner TU Graz, Austria

"Low-loss EELS Measurements:

Instrumental Aspects and

Applications"14:30
P. Puschnig MU Leoben, Austria

"Reconstruction of molecular

orbitals

from angle-resolved

photoemission"
15:00

C. Hébert EPFL, Switzerland

"Angular resolved low loss EELS

and Cathodoluminscence in the

TEM"1530 Coffee

16:00
E. Chulkov Bilbao, Spain

"Electronic structure and

excitations in nanostructured

surfaces" Coffee

&

 poster session

16:30

17:00 Oral presentations and

discussion

M. Couillard: "Identifying the

nature of plasmonic and photonic



excitations in electron

energy-loss spectroscopy"

A. Ruocco: "Plasmon emission

in Al(100) surface studied by

electron-electron coincidence

spectroscopy"

Z. Jánosfalvi: "Electronic

structure of nano

nano-titania: preliminary results

based on ab

calculations

based on ab-initio"

F. Tian: "Optic properties of

single wall nanotubes studied by

low loss EELS"

 

17:30

18:00

18:30 Conference dinner
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Imperial College London UK
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Imperial College London UK

Olivia UK on214@cam.ac.uk

Peter
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ruocco@fis.uniroma3.it

IAP - TU Wien

Alessandra Bellissimo Austria ale.bellissimo@gmail.com

Ana M Beltran University of Cadiz Spain ana.beltran@uca.es

Limei Cha Metalkunde Austria limei.cha@mu-leoben.at

Evgueni Chulkov Chemical Faculty, Basque Country University Spain waptctce@ehu.es

Couillard McMaster University Canada martin.couillard@gmail.com

Hambach Laboratoire des Solides Irradies, Ecole 
Polytechnique

hambach@theory.polytechnique.fr

Cécile Hébert Switzerland cecile.hebert@epfl.ch

Heidt Germany a.heidt@fz-juelich.de

Walid Hetaba Vienna University of Technology Austria walid.hetaba@student.tuwien.ac.at

Zsuzsa Janosfalvi Institute of Nuclear Research of the Hungarian 
Academy of Sciences

Hungary zsuzsa.janosfalvi@gmail.com

University Ulm Germany ute.kaiser@uni-ulm.de

Michael Kiarie Kinyanjui University of Ulm Germany michael.kinyanjui@uni-ulm.de
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Krenn Austria

Emanuela Liberti emanuelaliberti@gmail.com
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Nicoletti University of Cambridge

Burcu Ögüt MPI for Metals Research Germany ogut@mf.mpg.de

Puschnig University Leoben Austria peter.puschnig@unileoben.ac.at

Röder Germany Falk.Roeder@Triebenberg.de

Oleksandr Romanyuk Institute of Physics Czech Republic romanyuk@fzu.cz

Stefano Rubino Dept. of Engineering Sciences Sweden stefano.rubino@angstrom.uu.se

Alessandro Ruocco Università Roma Tre Dipartimento di Fisica Italy

Francesc Salvat-Pujol Austria f.salvat@gmail.com
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Portugal
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France
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Josef

Schattschneider Austria schattschneider@ifp.tuwien.ac.at

Simon Switzerland simon.schneider@epfl.ch

Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT), 
Laboratory for Electron Microscopy
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sigle@mf.mpg.de
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van Aken StEM, MPI for Metals Research Germany vanaken@mf.mpg.de
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Marc Willinger Universidade de Aveiro willinger@ua.pt
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Luiz Fernando Zagonel Université Paris-Sud zagonel@lps.u-psud.fr

Vladimir Zaporojtchenko Germany vz@tf.uni-kiel.de

Zemek Institute of Physics Czech Republic zemek@fzu.cz

Zaoli Zhang Erich Schmid Institute of Materials Science Austria zaoli.zhang@oeaw.ac.at


